
Rothtalgau Weißenhorn

Ergebnis  2010

1.10.10 Luftgewehr - Schützenklasse

1. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1138  

Andre Sauter 388 

Walter Schultheiß 377 
Jürgen Maier 373 

2. SV Attenhofen 1120  

Manuel Steck 380 

Daniel Steck 377 
Thomas Purr 363 

3. Hubertus Bubenhausen 1110  

Rudolf Wenzel 388 

Joachim Steck 363 
Jürgen Deschelmayer 359 

4. Hubertus Unterroth 1110  

Alfred Jutz 379 

Manuel Kreis 367 
Tobias Kreis 364 

5. SV Ober-Unterreichenbach 1103  

Dominik Dirr 384 

Daniel Merk 373 
Armin Kast 346 

6. SV Kadeltshofen 1103  

Stephan Rueß 379 

Walter Hartner 362 
Karl-Heinz Rueß 362 

7. SV 1883 Buch 1099  

Peter Bisle 374 

Roland Steck 368 
Ulrich Negele 357 

8. Hubertus Schießen 1097  

Christian Steidle 375 

Florian Bihlmaier 374 
Andreas Bader 348 

9. SV Kadeltshofen 2 1048  

Jürgen Offenwanger 374 

Torsten Richter 357 
Andreas Hosch 317 

1.10.10 Luftgewehr - Schützenklasse  

1. Sauter,  Andre Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  95  97  99  97  388

2. Wenzel,  Rudolf Hubertus Bubenhausen  96  98  98  96  388

3. Dirr,  Dominik SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  94  95  96  99  384

4. Böck,  Josef SV Biberach  98  96  95  95  384 A

5. Steck,  Manuel SV Attenhofen  92  94  98  96  380

6. Jutz,  Alfred Hubertus Unterroth  95  95  94  95  379

7. Rueß,  Stephan SV Kadeltshofen  97  95  93  94  379
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8. Steck,  Daniel SV Attenhofen  94  91  95  97  377

9. Blank,  Ulrich SV Roggenburg  94  93  94  96  377

10. Schultheiß,  Walter Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  91  96  96  94  377

11. Wolf,  Dominik SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  93  93  94  96  376

12. Uhl,  Herbert SV Emershofen  91  97  95  93  376

13. Steidle,  Christian Hubertus Schießen  91  93  92  99  375

14. Bihlmaier,  Florian Hubertus Schießen  90  94  94  96  374

15. Offenwanger,  Jürgen SV Kadeltshofen  90  95  94  95  374

16. Bisle,  Peter SV 1883 Buch  94  93  94  93  374

17. Maier,  Jürgen Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  93  92  95  93  373

18. Merk,  Daniel SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  90  97  94  92  373

19. Strobel,  Alfred SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  90  92  91  96  369

20. Pechmann,  Andreas SV Roggenburg  95  89  94  91  369

21. Steck,  Roland SV 1883 Buch  91  95  93  89  368

22. Kreis,  Manuel Hubertus Unterroth  91  93  90  93  367

23. Sauter,  Dennis Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  95  91  86  94  366

24. Kreis,  Tobias Hubertus Unterroth  93  91  90  90  364

25. Steck,  Joachim Hubertus Bubenhausen  91  88  89  95  363

26. Purr,  Thomas SV Attenhofen  87  90  92  94  363

27. Glöckler,  Andreas Hubertus Schießen  86  91  94  92  363

28. Glogger,  Alexander Hubertus Bubenhausen  95  94  92  82  363

29. Hartner,  Walter SV Kadeltshofen  92  89  90  91  362

30. Rueß,  Karl-Heinz SV Kadeltshofen  92  91  91  88  362

31. Deschelmayer,  Jürgen Hubertus Bubenhausen  88  90  90  91  359

32. Richter,  Torsten SV Kadeltshofen  88  88  90  91  357

33. Negele,  Ulrich SV 1883 Buch  91  88  88  90  357

34. Ulrich,  Reiner Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  85  88  91  92  356

35. Schenk,  Eugen Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  90  86  89  91  356

36. Böck,  Markus Hubertus Schießen  85  86  91  92  354

37. Escher,  Robert SV 1883 Buch  87  86  92  89  354

38. Kast,  Andreas Hubertus Bubenhausen  83  91  87  92  353

39. Bader,  Andreas Hubertus Schießen  88  86  85  89  348

40. Kast,  Armin SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  83  89  87  87  346

41. Müller,  Gerhard Der Bundschuh Hetschwang  87  85  84  88  344

42. Steinle,  Peter Kgl.priv.SG 1497 Weißenhorn  89  84  85  81  339

43. Moser,  Daniel Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  85  83  78  84  330

44. Kiener,  Stefan Hubertus Wullenstetten  84  79  80  81  324

45. Hosch,  Andreas SV Kadeltshofen  79  86  78  74  317

1.10.11 Luftgewehr - Damenklasse

1. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1137  

Michaela Schultheiß 382 
Martina Pöhlmann 381 

Martina Neumeyer 374 

2. SV Ober-Unterreichenbach 1137  

Melanie Merk 390 
Judith Wiora 375 

Carmen Wiora 372 

3. SV Attenhofen 1125  

Stefanie Steck 383 
Maria Wegele 375 

Cäcilie Haberes 367 
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4. Hubertus Beuren 1120  
Katrin Störk 376 

Jasmin Baur 374 

Andrea Stetter 370 

1.10.11 Luftgewehr - Damenklasse  

1. Merk,  Melanie SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  97  97  97  99  390

2. Bolkart,  Bettina Hubertus Bubenhausen  95  97  97  96  385

3. Steck,  Stefanie SV Attenhofen  98  96  93  96  383

4. Schultheiß,  Michaela Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  95  94  97  96  382

5. Pöhlmann,  Martina Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  93  94  99  95  381

6. Gerstlauer,  Sonja Hubertus Schießen  96  92  96  94  378

7. Binder,  Simone SV Biberachzell  95  94  95  92  376

8. Störk,  Katrin Hubertus Beuren  97  92  95  92  376

9. Wiora,  Judith SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  94  92  94  95  375

10. Wegele,  Maria SV Attenhofen  95  95  92  93  375

11. Neumeyer,  Martina Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  92  89  95  98  374

12. Baur,  Jasmin Hubertus Beuren  94  92  95  93  374

13. Gläser,  Saskia Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  94  93  96  91  374

14. Eiband,  Elisabeth Der Bundschuh Hetschwang  91  94  96  92  373

15. Wiora,  Carmen SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  95  96  91  90  372

16. Stetter,  Andrea Hubertus Beuren  94  90  93  93  370

17. Markthaler,  Daniela Hubertus Bubenhausen  91  94  94  90  369

18. Haberes,  Cäcilie SV Attenhofen  93  87  92  95  367

19. Gerstlauer,  Karin Hubertus Schießen  92  91  90  93  366

20. Graf,  Inge Hubertus Unterroth  93  90  92  89  364

21. Sauter,  Daniela Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  86  89  92  95  362

22. Kiener,  Silvia Anita Hubertus Wullenstetten  93  84  91  92  360

23. Studt,  Jennifer SV Emershofen  92  87  88  92  359

24. Greiner,  Klara Der Bundschuh Hetschwang  89  89  91  87  356

25. Noster,  Sabine Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  85  89  89  86  349

26. Lichtblau,  Monika Hubertus Unterroth  84  87  90  86  347

27. Schwab,  Christina SV Kadeltshofen  91  87  83  85  346

28. Schittenhelm,  Nadine Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  80  85  92  87  344

29. Baur,  Jasmin Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  76  80  77  78  311

1.10.20 Luftgewehr - Schülerklasse

1. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 483  
Tobias Unglert 169 

Philipp Schenk 164 
Philipp Vogel 150 

2. SV 1883 Buch 432  
Janik Schweiggart 163 

Benjamin Jenuwein 162 
Kevin Knaus 107 

3. SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber 432  
Ellen Strobel 168 

Kajetan Strobel 139 
Kai-Andre Glinkemann 125 
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4. SV Biberachzell 408  
Rafael Kaiser 144 

Nicole Sygi 141 

Patrick Haas 123 

1.10.20 Luftgewehr - Schülerklasse  männlich

1. Unglert,  Tobias Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  84  85  169

2. Schenk,  Philipp Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  85  79  164

3. Schweiggart,  Janik SV 1883 Buch  80  83  163

4. Jenuwein,  Benjamin SV 1883 Buch  77  85  162

5. Konrad,  Lukas Hubertus Unterroth  74  81  155

6. Popp,  Jonas Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  70  83  153

7. Vogel,  Philipp Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  76  74  150

8. Kaiser,  Rafael SV Biberachzell  77  67  144

9. Strobel,  Kajetan SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  66  73  139

10. Baffa,  Fabian Hubertus Schießen  65  72  137

11. Roth,  Matthias SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  66  71  137

12. Haberes,  Alexander SV Attenhofen  73  58  131

13. Kircanski,  Jannik Hubertus Unterroth  64  66  130

14. Glinkemann,  Kai-Andre SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  67  58  125

15. Haas,  Patrick SV Biberachzell  64  59  123

16. Knaus,  Kevin SV 1883 Buch  58  49  107

1.10.21 Luftgewehr - Schülerklasse  weiblich

1. Strobel,  Ellen SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  83  85  168

2. Wöhrle,  Rebekka SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  75  77  152

3. Sygi,  Nicole SV Biberachzell  62  79  141

1.10.30 Luftgewehr - Jugendklasse

1. SV Attenhofen 1056  

Tobias Haberes 357 
Katrin Maiser 351 

Andrea Strauß 348 

2. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1013  

Daniel Markmann 339 
Simon Bludau 337 

Patrick Lenke 337 

3. SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber 975  

Alessandro Eustacchio 348 
Tamara Glinkemann 324 

Luca Götz 303 

4. SV 1883 Buch 919  

Dominik Negele 334 
Florian Miller 297 

Christian Negele 288 

5. Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause 852  

Manuel Held 311 
Maximilian Peterler 291 

Christoph Engel 250 
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1.10.30 Luftgewehr - Jugendklasse  männlich

1. Haberes,  Tobias SV Attenhofen  92  89  89  87  357

2. Eustacchio,  Alessandro SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  88  92  82  86  348

3. Tscherpel,  Dominik SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  90  82  83  89  344

4. Markmann,  Daniel Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  83  82  87  87  339

5. Götz,  Philipp Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  87  85  81  86  339

6. Bludau,  Simon Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  85  81  88  83  337

7. Lenke,  Patrick Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  86  83  87  81  337

8. Negele,  Dominik SV 1883 Buch  78  84  80  92  334

9. Weithmann,  Maxi Hubertus Schießen  87  72  80  84  323

10. Horber,  Tobias Hubertus Bubenhausen  83  79  77  77  316

11. Held,  Manuel Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  80  76  75  80  311

12. Götz,  Luca SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  77  76  75  75  303

13. Miller,  Florian SV 1883 Buch  78  77  72  70  297

14. Raab,  Manuel Hubertus Schießen  72  69  73  78  292

15. Peterler,  Maximilian Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  74  73  83  61  291

16. Negele,  Christian SV 1883 Buch  69  66  81  72  288

17. Lang,  Maximilian Hubertus Wullenstetten  70  69  69  63  271

18. Engel,  Christoph Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  62  53  62  73  250

1.10.31 Luftgewehr - Jugendklasse  weiblich

1. Maiser,  Katrin SV Attenhofen  87  89  90  85  351

2. Strauß,  Andrea SV Attenhofen  85  88  87  88  348

3. Dopfer,  Marina Hubertus Unterroth  80  87  88  89  344

4. Span,  Ramona SV Biberachzell  84  83  88  86  341

5. Holl,  Anika SV Emershofen  83  82  88  83  336

6. Grünwied,  Anne SV Biberachzell  82  82  85  86  335

7. Holzschuh,  Jessica Hubertus Bubenhausen  83  80  81  89  333

8. Glinkemann,  Tamara SV Tell Balmertshofen-Biberber  84  82  85  73  324

9. Wanner,  Desiree SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  80  74  82  87  323

10. Konrad,  Isabell Hubertus Unterroth  82  69  74  77  302

11. Zwanzig,  Denise Hubertus Wullenstetten  66  72  74  77  289

1.10.40 Luftgewehr - Juniorenklasse A m männlich

1. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 1116  

Pascal Zick 375 

Dominik Amann 372 
Michael Duile 369 

2. Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen 2 1043  

Christian Schläger 377 

Daniel Schenk 336 
Andreas Blessing 330 

3. SV 1883 Buch 1024  

Markus Wanner 354 

Stefan Brenner 344 
Andreas Hins 326 

4. SV Kadeltshofen 1001  

Rene Gunzenhauser 366 

Florian Dirr 323 
Bernd Fischer 312 
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5. Hubertus Schießen 960  
Felix Gerstlauer 332 

Stefan Raab 319 

Patrik Müller 309 

6. Hubertus Unterroth 892  
Fabian Jutz 317 

Phillip Poppele 296 

Benjamin Schlumpp 279 

1.10.40 Luftgewehr - Juniorenklasse A m  männlich

1. Schläger,  Christian Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  90  96  95  96  377

2. Amann,  Dominik Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  94  93  94  91  372

3. Duile,  Michael Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  90  92  93  94  369

4. Zeller,  Julian Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  90  91  93  89  363

5. Rudolf,  Marc Kgl.priv.SG 1497 Weißenhorn  85  87  87  87  346

6. Brenner,  Stefan SV 1883 Buch  91  85  79  89  344

7. Gerstlauer,  Felix Hubertus Schießen  80  80  83  89  332

8. Blessing,  Andreas Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  87  80  79  84  330

9. Raab,  Stefan Hubertus Schießen  80  84  72  83  319

10. Jutz,  Fabian Hubertus Unterroth  81  73  86  77  317

11. Renz,  Johannes SV 1883 Buch  79  74  81  82  316

12. Kaiser,  Florian Kgl.priv.SG 1497 Weißenhorn  74  62  72  74  282

1.10.41 Luftgewehr - Juniorenklasse A w weiblich

1. SV Ober-Unterreichenbach 1075  
Stefanie Ott 374 

Sina Schmid 364 
Jasmin Kast 337 

1.10.41 Luftgewehr - Juniorenklasse A w  weiblich

1. Walcher,  Melissa SV Biberachzell  93  93  95  96  377

2. Hins,  Daniela SV 1883 Buch  94  86  94  95  369

3. Blum,  Michaela SV Emershofen  95  86  92  89  362

4. Bisle,  Kathrin SV 1883 Buch  90  90  87  93  360

1.10.42 Luftgewehr - Juniorenklasse B m  männlich

1. Zick,  Pascal Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  91  96  93  95  375

2. Gunzenhauser,  Rene SV Kadeltshofen  94  91  92  89  366

3. Schreiber,  Thomas SV Kadeltshofen  89  90  83  93  355

4. Wanner,  Markus SV 1883 Buch  88  88  88  90  354

5. Kast,  Marco SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  88  86  92  86  352

6. Schenk,  Daniel Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  91  84  84  77  336

7. Negele,  Patrick SV 1883 Buch  82  88  85  79  334

8. Saur,  Gabriel SV Emershofen  78  79  84  88  329

9. Hins,  Andreas SV 1883 Buch  81  80  81  84  326

10. Hafner,  Andreas Kgl.priv.SG 1497 Weißenhorn  79  83  82  82  326

11. Dirr,  Florian SV Kadeltshofen  78  80  81  84  323

12. Fischer,  Bernd SV Kadeltshofen  76  77  77  82  312

13. Müller,  Patrik Hubertus Schießen  77  83  81  68  309

14. Poppele,  Phillip Hubertus Unterroth  83  76  72  65  296

15. Schlumpp,  Benjamin Hubertus Unterroth  82  59  67  71  279

Seite 6



Rothtalgau Weißenhorn
Ergebnis  2010

1.10.43 Luftgewehr - Juniorenklasse B w  weiblich

1. Ott,  Stefanie SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  96  94  93  91  374

2. Pechmann,  Theresa SV Roggenburg  95  95  91  92  373

3. Haberes,  Stefanie SV Attenhofen  95  90  92  88  365

4. Schmid,  Sina SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  88  94  91  91  364

5. Studt,  Jessica SV Emershofen  87  88  89  91  355

6. Kast,  Jasmin SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  84  81  87  85  337

7. Engelhart,  Kerstin SV Biberachzell  77  72  87  79  315

1.10.50 Luftgewehr - Altersklasse

1. Hubertus Schießen 1105  

Josef Benz 373 
Franz Peter Vogel 370 

Manfred Schneider 362 

2. SV Kadeltshofen 1065  

Bernhard Schwab 364 
Wolfgang Rueß 357 

Walter Hosch 344 

1.10.50 Luftgewehr - Altersklasse  

1. Luderer,  Willi Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  96  95  99  92  382

2. Schweighart,  Josef Tell Rennertshofen-Nordholz  94  92  95  92  373

3. Benz,  Josef Hubertus Schießen  95  94  94  90  373

4. Purr,  Anton SV Attenhofen  92  93  94  91  370

5. Vogel,  Franz Peter Hubertus Schießen  93  97  89  91  370

6. Blum,  Robert SV Emershofen  91  91  90  95  367

7. Jehle,  Harald SV Wallenhausen  87  90  91  98  366

8. Schwab,  Bernhard SV Kadeltshofen  88  91  91  94  364

9. Schneider,  Manfred Hubertus Schießen  90  90  90  92  362

10. Schultheiß,  Reinhard Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  93  88  88  89  358

11. Ott,  Magnus SV Roggenburg  92  94  86  86  358

12. Rueß,  Wolfgang SV Kadeltshofen  85  90  91  91  357

13. Kratzmaier,  Robertino Der Bundschuh Hetschwang  91  90  89  87  357

14. Glöckler,  Josef Hubertus Schießen  86  87  90  93  356

15. Wiora,  Reinhard SV Biberachzell  89  84  94  86  353

16. Merk,  Erwin SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  86  88  85  93  352

17. Walcher,  Werner SV Biberachzell  83  88  89  90  350

18. Hosch,  Walter SV Kadeltshofen  81  85  87  91  344

19. Ritter,  Hubert Hubertus Unterroth  86  84  84  89  343

20. Kempfle,  Josef Der Bundschuh Hetschwang  90  88  83  80  341

1.10.51 Luftgewehr - Damenaltersklasse

1. Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause 1079  
Barbara Zeller 363 

Waltraud Linke 359 

Ingrid Zeller 357 

2. Hubertus Schießen 1008  
Josefine Kast 353 

Ingrid Bader 340 

Brigitte Braun 315 
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1.10.51 Luftgewehr - Damenaltersklasse  

1. Deutschenbauer,  Martina Der Bundschuh Hetschwang  94  94  96  92  376

2. Gunzenhauser,  Gabriela SV Kadeltshofen  89  92  94  97  372

3. Quaschner,  Angelika Hubertus Bubenhausen  92  93  93  88  366

4. Zeller,  Barbara Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  90  91  90  92  363

5. Linke,  Waltraud Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  91  88  88  92  359

6. Wiora,  Ingeborg SV Ober-Unterreichenbach  89  90  91  88  358

7. Zeller,  Ingrid Adler Hittistetten-Witzighause  89  90  86  92  357

8. Kast,  Josefine Hubertus Schießen  84  93  87  89  353

9. Bader,  Ingrid Hubertus Schießen  88  81  83  88  340

10. Braun,  Brigitte Hubertus Schießen  76  85  79  75  315

1.10.60 Luftgewehr - Seniorenklasse

1. Hubertus Bubenhausen 1071  

Hermann Schmid 368 
Max Merk 358 

Hubert Hörmann 345 

1.10.62 Luftgewehr - Seniorenklasse A  

1. Schmid,  Hermann Hubertus Bubenhausen  93  90  91  94  368

2. Merk,  Max Hubertus Bubenhausen  86  90  88  94  358

3. Maier,  Josef Ludwig Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  88  87  91  84  350

4. Hörmann,  Hubert Hubertus Bubenhausen  85  86  89  85  345

1.10.92 Luftgewehr - ohne Federbock  

1. Butzmann,  Karl SV Roggenburg  94  93  93  97  377 A

2. Baur,  Sigrid Hubertus Bubenhausen  94  91  87  94  366

3. Stöhr,  Johann SV Biberachzell  91  93  92  86  362

4. Knaur,  Leopold Hubertus 1883 Obenhausen  90  88  89  90  357 A
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